
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2073

TO BE ANSWERED ON 12.12.2025

CONSTRUCTION OF ANGANWADI CENTRES UNDER MGNREGA


2073.    SHRI BRIJENDRA SINGH OLA:


Will the Minister of WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the number of Anganwadi Centres (AWCs) constructed under Mahatma Gandhi National Rural Employment Guarantee Act (MGNREGA) in Rajasthan during the last three years, district-wise;


(b) the details of funds sanctioned and spent for setting up of these AWCs during said period;

and


(c) whether the Government has any plan/proposal to construct Anganwadi Centres in Rajasthan during the year 2025-26, district-wise, if so, the number of Anganwadi Centres constructed and the number of centres likely to be constructed in near future?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT

(SHRIMATI SAVITRI THAKUR)


(a) & (b) The district wise details of Anganwadi Centres (AWCs) constructed under Mahatma Gandhi National Rural Employment Guarantee (MNRGEGA) in Rajasthan during the last three years along with funds sanctioned and utilized are placed at Annexure.

(c) In addition to above, a total of 51 AWCs has been approved for construction to the State of Rajasthan under Pradhan Mantri Janjati Adiwasi Nyaya Maha Abhiyan (PM JANMAN) out of which construction for 2 AWCs has been completed as on 30.11.2025. Also, 135 AWCs have been approved for construction for the State of Rajasthan under Dharti Aaba Janjatiya Gram Utkarsh

Abhiyan (DAJGUA).


******


 ANNEXURE

Annexure referred in reply to parts (a) to (b) of the Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 2073 for answer on 12.12.2025 regarding “Construction Of Anganwadi Centres under MGNREGA” asked by Shri Brijendra Singh Ola:

The district-wise details of AWCs constructed along with funds sanctioned and utilized during the last three years as per information received from the State of Rajasthan:

S.No Name of District
Construction

completed

Funds

allocated

(Rs. in Lakh)

Funds

Utilized

(Rs. in

Lakh)

1 Ajmer 0 44 0

2 Alwar 0 70 0

3 Banswara 6 66 26

4 Baran 0 32 0

5 Barmer 0 84 0

6 Bharatpur 6 48 0

7 Bhilwara 9 56 0

8 Bikaner 18 36 36

9 Bundi 3 20 0

10 Chittorgarh 0 44 0

11 Churu 6 28 22.5

12 Dausa 0 44 0

13 Dholpur 0 24 12

14 Dungarpur 2 72 0

15 Hanumangarh 4 28 28

16 Jaipur 2 98 50

17 Jaisalmer 5 28 14

18 Jalore 0 40 0

19 Jhalawar 0 32 17.99

20 Jhunjhunu 5 44 20

21 Jodhpur 1 84 0

22 Karauli 0 32 0

23 Kota 0 20 0

24 Nagaur 3 60 54

25 Pali 3 40 20

26 Pratapgarh 3 42 22


*****


27 Rajsamand 0 32 0

28 S.Madhopur 3 28 14

29 Sikar 8 48 0

30 Sirohi 0 20 0

31 S. Ganganagar 2 36 18

32 Tonk 6 28 0

33 Udaipur 5 90 26

